503765374 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3812021 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMBINO PHARM, S.L.	03/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICHEM, S.A.
Street Address:	FRUCTUOS GELABERT, 6-8
City:	SANT JOAN DESPI
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9149042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: chgpatent@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 710008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEREK W. BARNETT

SIGNATURE: //Derek W. Barnett/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=710008_Executed_Assignment_3-4-16#page1.tif

PATENT 503765374 REEL: 038172 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMBINO PHARM, S.L., of Fructuós Gelabert, 6-8, Sant Joan Despí, Spain 08970 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a certain invention entitled:

Antiseptic Solution of Di(4-Chloro-Phenyldiguanido) Compound and Process Therefor

for which invention an application for patent was executed and for which U.S. Patent 9,149,042 issued on October 6, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, MEDICHEM, S.A., of Fructuós Gelabert, 6-8, Sant Joan Despí, Spain 08970 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, and under the Patent Property.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property as well as any reissue, reexamination, or post-grant review thereof,

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment, as evidenced by the signature of an officer or authorized representative of Assignee below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its duly authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date 03.03.16

Name: Pablo Magnani Title: Managing Director

Officer or Authorized Representative of Assignor

Date Word 3nd 2016

Name: Elisabeth Stampa

Title: Director

Officer or Authorized Representative of Assignee

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038172 FRAME: 0943